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Welcome to Fantasia Fanatic XXXVI

Fantasia Fanatic is one of Sweden’s largest and oldest miniature gaming tournaments, it’s held on two occasions every
year; one in the spring and one in the autumn. This pamphlet contains all that you will need to know to take part in the
event.

If you have any questions or feedback about the event, you are welcome to contact us by e-mail at:
fantasiafanatic@gmail.com or call us by phone at: +4690770360.

On occasion we may have to update this pamphlet with more information and sometimes also change existing
information. In case of this we will post a notification on www.fantasiaspel.se and on Facebook @fantasianorth. Note:
that after the 29 of September we will not do any changes that would effect gameplay. We always strive to avoid any
late changes, but to make sure that you have the latest version of this pamphlet make sure to visit
www.fantasianorth.com during the final two weeks leading up to the start of the event.

Registration

Fantasia Fanatic takes place during the weekend of 12th - 13th of October.

First: choose one of the following packages:
1: Fanatic Weekend Pass Base - 300:- (includes entry fee for all tournaments played during the event)

Second: Register your player profile at fantasiafanatic@gmail.com.

For your player registration to be completed some additional information is required by the organizers to make your
gaming experience as comfortable and interesting as possible. In your Player Profile include the name of the partici-
pant and which tournament(s) you are planning to attend. Note that this means that you can play different tournaments
during the weekend. See examples below.

1. Kalle Karlsson. Guild Ball Main Event Saturday and Guild Ball Main Event Sunday.

2. Kalle Karlsson. 40k Main event only.

3. Kalle Karlsson. Aos Main event Saturday and Malifaux SIDE EVENT Sunday.

4. Kalle Karlsson. Aos Main event Saturday, Malifaux Sideevent Sunday.

Finally: Choose one of the following ways of payment.

1. Buy your ticket at www.speltid.se, URL: http://www.speltid.se/545-turneringar.

2. Send your payment via the Swish app to +46703747934. Don't forget to include the participants name as a
message.

3. You can register in person at our store, Fantasia Umead (you will find the address on p. 8). All information and
the payment of the registration fee is then collected at the store.

4. For foreign players contact us at fantasiafanatic@gmail.com for payment details

Note: Your registration is not valid until payment has been received.
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http://www.speltid.se/545-turneringar

Main Event, Saturday and Sunday — Tournament Rules

1. Regional Cup according to OPD
2. Painted models NOT required

Saturday

Start Time

08:00
09:20
09:40
11:30
13:00
15:00
17:00
19.00

Saturday

Start Time

08:30
09:00
09:20
11:10
12:10
14:10
16.10
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Finish Time

09:20
09:30
11:30
13:00
14:50
16:50
18:50

Finish Time
08:50
09:10
11:10
12:10
14:00
16:00

Tournament Schedule
For Guild Ball Saturday

Activity

Admission and Registration
Introduction

Match 1

Lunch

Match 2

Match 3

Match 4

Prize Ceremony

Tournament Schedule
For Guild Ball Sunday

Activity

Admission and Registration
Introduction

Match 1

Lunch

Match 2

Match 3

Prize Ceremony
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