FANTASIA FANATIC XXXXVI



RULES AND INFORMATION 12th - 13th OCTOBER, 2019

DRAGONSKOLAN'S GYMNASIUM UMEÅ, SWEDEN www.fantasiaspel.se



Table of Contents:

Welcome to Fantasia Fanatic XXXVI	2
Registration	2
Rules	3
Address	3
Schedule	3



Welcome to Fantasia Fanatic XXXVI

Fantasia Fanatic is one of Sweden's largest and oldest miniature gaming tournaments, it's held on two occasions every year; one in the spring and one in the autumn. This pamphlet contains all that you will need to know to take part in the event.

If you have any questions or feedback about the event, you are welcome to contact us by e-mail at: fantasiafanatic@gmail.com or call us by phone at: +4690770360.

On occasion we may have to update this pamphlet with more information and sometimes also change existing information. In case of this we will post a notification on www.fantasiaspel.se and on Facebook @fantasianorth. Note: that after the 29 of September we will not do any changes that would effect gameplay. We always strive to avoid any late changes, but to make sure that you have the latest version of this pamphlet make sure to visit www.fantasianorth.com during the final two weeks leading up to the start of the event.

Registration

Fantasia Fanatic takes place during the weekend of 12th - 13th of October.

First: choose one of the following packages:

1: Fanatic Weekend Pass Base - 300:- (includes entry fee for all tournaments played during the event)

Second: Register your player profile at fantasiafanatic@gmail.com.

For your player registration to be completed some additional information is required by the organizers to make your gaming experience as comfortable and interesting as possible. In your Player Profile include the name of the participant and which tournament(s) you are planning to attend. Note that this means that you can play different tournaments during the weekend. See examples below.

- 1. Kalle Karlsson. Guild Ball Main Event Saturday and Guild Ball Main Event Sunday.
- 2. Kalle Karlsson. 40k Main event only.
- 3. Kalle Karlsson. Aos Main event Saturday and Malifaux SIDE EVENT Sunday.
- 4. Kalle Karlsson. Aos Main event Saturday, Malifaux Sideevent Sunday.

Finally: Choose one of the following ways of payment.

- 1. Buy your ticket at www.speltid.se, URL: http://www.speltid.se/545-turneringar.
- 2. Send your payment via the Swish app to +46703747934. Don't forget to include the participants name as a message.
- 3. You can register in person at our store, Fantasia Umeå (you will find the address on p. 8). All information and the payment of the registration fee is then collected at the store.
- 4. For foreign players contact us at fantasiafanatic@gmail.com for payment details

Note: Your registration is not valid until payment has been received.

Main Event, Saturday and Sunday – Tournament Rules

- Regional Cup according to OPD Painted models **NOT** required
- 2.

Tournament Schedule

For Guild Ball Saturday

Start Time	Finish Time	Activity
08:00	09:20	Admission and Registration
09:20	09:30	Introduction
09:40	11:30	Match 1
11:30	13:00	Lunch
13:00	14:50	Match 2
15:00	16:50	Match 3
17:00	18:50	Match 4
19.00		Prize Ceremony

Tournament Schedule

For Guild Ball Sunday

Saturday

Start Time	Finish Time	Activity
08:30	08:50	Admission and Registration
09:00	09:10	Introduction
09:20	11:10	Match 1
11:10	12:10	Lunch
12:10	14:00	Match 2
14:10	16:00	Match 3
16.10		Prize Ceremony

FANTASIA

Sagagallerian Götgatan 1 903 27 Umeå +46 90 - 770360 Fantasiafanatic@gmail.com www.fantasiaspel.se www.speltid.se